Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	-06-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/312002) To the Honorable Commissioner of atents and Trademarks:	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZD Comdex and Forums Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ZD Events Inc. 303 Vintage Park Drive Foster City, CA 94404
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,124,725, 2,148,243
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Name: Robert W. Sacoff, Esq. Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Internal Address: Hilliard & Geraldson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive Suite 5000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Signature.

Robert W. Sacoff

Polent W Sang

July 22, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

2003 GTGH11 00000152 2124725 Mai

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:452

147474

40.00 g 25.00 g

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0551

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT **OF**

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.

ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

The Board of Directors of the corporation duly adopted a resolution 1 setting forth and declaring advisable the amendment of Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended to read as follows:

> "FIRST. The name of the corporation is ZD Events Inc."

2. Written consent to the foregoing amendment was given by the holder of all the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its President, on the 15th day of June 1998.

ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.

Jason Chudnofsky President

zdafcerti

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0552

CONSENT OF DIRECTORS

OF

ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.

The undersigned, being all of the directors of ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent in writing, pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to the adoption of and hereby adopt the following resolutions and direct that this consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors declares it is advisable the amendment of Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended, to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is ZD Events Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers and directors of the Corporation are, and each of them hereby is, empowered to file an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation and to take such other actions as may be necessary to accomplish the foregoing resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this consent this 15th day of June 1998.

Eric Hippeau

Timothy C. O'Brien

Jason Chudnofsky

Charles D. Forman

action

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC." TO "ZD EVENTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION:

931240299

3100

2493588

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0554